RESOLUTION No. 482

CITY OF KIRKLAND

WHEREAS, the State Highway Department for the State of Washington has presented to the City of Kirkland its Report No. 1 on the proposed access road (relocated Secondary State Highway 2-D) for the City of Kirkland to Interstate Highway No. 405 (Primary State Highway 1-RE) and

WHEREAS, by law the holding of a public hearing by the Washington State Highway Department on said Report No. 1 is required, and

WHEREAS, said Department in presenting said Report to the City of Kirkland, advised that completion thereof is not contemplated until 1965-67 biennium, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

- 1: That the Washington State Highway Department Report No. 1 as above identified, be accepted and approved, subject to the further review by the City of Kirkland as to any changes or suggested changes resulting from said public hearing.
- 2: That the Highway Department be requested to include the entire cost of construction of said access road in its proposed budget presently being prepared for the 1963-65 biennium.

 PASSED AND APPROVED the 6th day of August, 1962.

MAYOR

Attest:

Stronge & Inderson